
MEPS HC-206C CODEBOOK 
2018 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES 

Date: Apr 06, 2020 

Alphabetical Listing of Variables 

Start End Name Description 
1 7 DUID PANEL # + ENCRYPTED DU IDENTIFIER 
11 20 DUPERSID PERSON ID (DUID + PID) 
37 37 EVENTRN EVENT ROUND NUMBER 
21 36 EVNTIDX EVENT ID 
147 147 IMPFLAG IMPUTATION STATUS 
56 63 OMMD18X AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED) 
48 55 OMMR18X AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED) 
87 94 OMOF18X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED) 
110 116 OMOR18X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PRIVATE (IMPUTED) 
124 130 OMOT18X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED) 
117 123 OMOU18X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PUBLIC (IMPUTED) 
64 71 OMPV18X AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED) 
41 47 OMSF18X AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED) 
95 101 OMSL18X AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED) 
139 146 OMTC18X HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED) 
79 86 OMTR18X AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE(IMPUTED) 
40 40 OMTYPE_M18 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE 
72 78 OMVA18X AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS/CHAMPVA(IMPUTED) 
102 109 OMWC18X AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED) 
131 138 OMXP18X SUM OF OMSF18X-OMOT18X (IMPUTED) 
38 39 PANEL PANEL NUMBER 
148 159 PERWT18F EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2018 
8 10 PID PERSON NUMBER 
164 164 VARPSU VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2018 
160 163 VARSTR VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2018 
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MEPS HC-206C Codebook 

Positional Listing of Variables 

Start End Name Description 
1 7 DUID PANEL # + ENCRYPTED DU IDENTIFIER 
8 10 PID PERSON NUMBER 
11 20 DUPERSID PERSON ID (DUID + PID) 
21 36 EVNTIDX EVENT ID 
37 37 EVENTRN EVENT ROUND NUMBER 
38 39 PANEL PANEL NUMBER 
40 40 OMTYPE_M18 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE 
41 47 OMSF18X AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED) 
48 55 OMMR18X AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED) 
56 63 OMMD18X AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED) 
64 71 OMPV18X AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED) 
72 78 OMVA18X AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS/CHAMPVA(IMPUTED) 
79 86 OMTR18X AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE(IMPUTED) 
87 94 OMOF18X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED) 
95 101 OMSL18X AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED) 
102 109 OMWC18X AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED) 
110 116 OMOR18X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PRIVATE (IMPUTED) 
117 123 OMOU18X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PUBLIC (IMPUTED) 
124 130 OMOT18X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED) 
131 138 OMXP18X SUM OF OMSF18X-OMOT18X (IMPUTED) 
139 146 OMTC18X HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED) 
147 147 IMPFLAG IMPUTATION STATUS 
148 159 PERWT18F EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2018 
160 163 VARSTR VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2018 
164 164 VARPSU VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2018 
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MEPS HC-206C Codebook 

Variable Codebook 

Name Description Format Type Start End 
DUID PANEL # + ENCRYPTED DU IDENTIFIER 7.0 Num 1 7 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT18F 
VALID ID 13,202 146,115,935 

Total: 13,202 146,115,935 

Name Description Format Type Start End 
PID PERSON NUMBER 3.0 Num 8 10 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT18F 
VALID ID 13,202 146,115,935 

Total: 13,202 146,115,935 

Name Description Format Type Start End 
DUPERSID PERSON ID (DUID + PID) 10.0 Char 11 20 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT18F 
VALID ID 13,202 146,115,935 

Total: 13,202 146,115,935 

Name Description Format Type Start End 
EVNTIDX EVENT ID 16.0 Char 21 36 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT18F 
VALID ID 13,202 146,115,935 

Total: 13,202 146,115,935 

Name Description Format Type Start End 
EVENTRN EVENT ROUND NUMBER 1.0 Num 37 37 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT18F 
ROUND 1 2,056 23,626,511 
ROUND 2 3,147 34,920,166 
ROUND 3 3,019 32,796,945 
ROUND 4 2,730 30,243,196 
ROUND 5 2,250 24,529,117 

Total: 13,202 146,115,935 

Name Description Format Type Start End 
PANEL PANEL NUMBER 2.0 Num 38 39 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT18F 
PANEL 22 5,939 65,387,705 
PANEL 23 7,263 80,728,230 

Total: 13,202 146,115,935 
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MEPS HC-206C Codebook 

Name Description Format Type Start End 
OMTYPE_M18 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE 1.0 Num 40 40 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT18F 
1 GLASSES OR CONTACT LENSES 6,557 75,353,818 
2 AMBULANCE SERVICES 1,289 13,100,006 
3 DISPOSABLE SUPPLIES 3,351 36,537,374 
4 LONG TERM MEDICAL EQUIPMENT 2,005 21,124,737 

Total: 13,202 146,115,935 

Name Description Format Type Start End 
OMSF18X AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED) 7.2 Num 41 47 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT18F 
0 3,320 31,120,025 
$0.50 - $30.00 2,542 29,327,167 
$30.01 - $100.00 2,474 28,340,131 
$100.01 - $260.00 2,399 28,524,700 
$260.01 - $8,832.00 2,467 28,803,912 

Total: 13,202 146,115,935 

Name Description Format Type Start End 
OMMR18X AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED) 8.2 Num 48 55 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT18F 
0 11,486 128,972,610 
$0.51 - $57.80 434 4,282,842 
$57.81 - $242.50 424 4,187,227 
$242.51 - $750.00 430 4,357,586 
$750.01 - $29,019.00 428 4,315,669 

Total: 13,202 146,115,935 

Name Description Format Type Start End 
OMMD18X AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED) 8.2 Num 56 63 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT18F 
0 11,219 129,985,536 
$2.00 - $49.70 537 4,502,632 
$49.71 - $196.80 458 3,716,912 
$196.81 - $676.50 494 4,101,315 
$676.51 - $43,045.90 494 3,809,541 

Total: 13,202 146,115,935 

Page 4 of 7 



MEPS HC-206C Codebook 

Name Description Format Type Start End 
OMPV18X AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED) 8.2 Num 64 71 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT18F 
0 9,478 98,914,355 
$0.17 - $98.00 937 11,458,081 
$98.01 - $200.00 931 11,723,583 
$200.01 - $499.00 930 12,066,331 
$499.01 - $55,000.00 926 11,953,586 

Total: 13,202 146,115,935 

Name Description Format Type Start End 
OMVA18X AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS/CHAMPVA(IMPUTED) 7.2 Num 72 78 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT18F 
0 12,839 142,736,477 
$11.00 - $50.00 97 985,224 
$50.01 - $180.00 86 726,388 
$180.01 - $969.00 90 802,331 
$969.01 - $6,380.00 90 865,515 

Total: 13,202 146,115,935 

Name Description Format Type Start End 
OMTR18X AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE(IMPUTED) 8.2 Num 79 86 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT18F 
0 13,075 145,001,569 
$5.38 - $49.70 34 294,019 
$49.71 - $131.25 30 289,538 
$131.26 - $449.00 32 285,309 
$449.01 - $16,679.00 31 245,501 

Total: 13,202 146,115,935 

Name Description Format Type Start End 
OMOF18X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED) 8.2 Num 87 94 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT18F 
0 13,159 145,701,704 
$11.25 - $50.00 11 50,645 
$50.01 - $138.00 11 116,902 
$138.01 - $386.00 11 133,452 
$386.01 - $16,829.00 10 113,231 

Total: 13,202 146,115,935 

Name Description Format Type Start End 
OMSL18X AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED) 7.2 Num 95 101 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT18F 
0 13,193 146,037,590 
$30.00 - $3,000.00 9 78,345 

Total: 13,202 146,115,935 
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MEPS HC-206C Codebook 

Name Description Format Type Start End 
OMWC18X AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED) 8.2 Num 102 109 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT18F 
0 13,181 145,893,552 
$25.00 - $16,829.00 21 222,383 

Total: 13,202 146,115,935 

Name Description Format Type Start End 
OMOR18X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PRIVATE (IMPUTED) 7.2 Num 110 116 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT18F 
0 13,047 144,504,570 
$10.00 - $101.00 39 355,052 
$101.01 - $170.00 39 420,900 
$170.01 - $350.75 39 457,777 
$350.76 - $3,500.00 38 377,637 

Total: 13,202 146,115,935 

Name Description Format Type Start End 
OMOU18X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PUBLIC (IMPUTED) 7.2 Num 117 123 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT18F 
0 13,188 145,975,335 
$8.40 - $131.20 4 26,471 
$131.21 - $300.53 3 22,701 
$300.54 - $949.56 4 45,234 
$949.57 - $1,288.79 3 46,193 

Total: 13,202 146,115,935 

Name Description Format Type Start End 
OMOT18X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED) 7.2 Num 124 130 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT18F 
0 13,016 143,975,642 
$14.45 - $4,999.00 186 2,140,293 

Total: 13,202 146,115,935 

Name Description Format Type Start End 
OMXP18X SUM OF OMSF18X-OMOT18X (IMPUTED) 8.2 Num 131 138 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT18F 
0 52 449,624 
$8.68 - $85.00 3,305 35,511,599 
$85.01 - $240.00 3,297 36,666,750 
$240.01 - $580.00 3,273 37,575,873 
$580.01 - $55,000.00 3,275 35,912,089 

Total: 13,202 146,115,935 
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MEPS HC-206C Codebook 

Name Description Format Type Start End 
OMTC18X HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED) 8.2 Num 139 146 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT18F 
$24.95 - $91.00 3,303 35,548,762 
$91.01 - $263.00 3,299 36,881,052 
$263.01 - $715.00 3,307 37,804,218 
$715.01 - $55,000.00 3,293 35,881,902 

Total: 13,202 146,115,935 

Name Description Format Type Start End 
IMPFLAG IMPUTATION STATUS 1.0 Num 147 147 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT18F 
1 COMPLETE HC DATA 5,620 65,662,901 
3 FULLY IMPUTED 4,427 43,191,836 
4 PARTIALLY IMPUTED 3,155 37,261,197 

Total: 13,202 146,115,935 

Name Description Format Type Start End 
PERWT18F EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2018 12.6 Num 148 159 

Value Unweighted 
0.000000 WEIGHT 213 
574.884297 - 82145.768990 WEIGHT 12,989 

Total: 13,202 

Name Description Format Type Start End 
VARSTR VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2018 4.0 Num 160 163 

Value Unweighted 
2,001 - 2,117 13,202 

Total: 13,202 

Name Description Format Type Start End 
VARPSU VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2018 1.0 Num 164 164 

Value Unweighted 
1 - 3 13,202 

Total: 13,202 

Page 7 of 7 


	MEPS HC-206C Codebook 2018 Other Medical Expenses
	Alphabetical Listing of Variables 
	Positional Listing of Variables 
	Variable Codebook 




